Standard reservoir
dimensions
Steel cylindrical
O/ 140 mm
Capacity P
2 litres 160 mm
3 litres 217 mm
4 litres 280 mm

code
Ordering Code
ORDERING EXAMPLE (as coded below)
Requirements: 2.2kW, 3 phase, 415Vac, 50Hz, (2 pole) 3000 rpm motor, 2.1cc/rev pump, relief valve (setting specified separately) 24Vac solenoid operated lowering valve c/w manual override and filter screen, check valve, 18 litre rectangular horizontal reservoir, horizontally mounted power unit.
A*/B* N* V*
Relief valve
(bar)
L - 5- 60
M - 20-130
H - 40-250
X - None
(Specify bar
separately)
Control valve
A O - Sol. op. NC
A M - Sol. op. NC, MO detent
A N - Sol. op. NC, MO non-det.
A S - Sol. op. NC, filter screen
A T - Sol. op. NC, MO detent,
filter screen
A U - Sol. op. NC, MO non-det.,
filter screen
B O - Sol. op. NO
B M - Sol. op. NO, MO screw
B S - Sol. op. NO, filter screen
B T - Sol. op. NO, MO screw,
filter screen
N O - Manual pull NC non-det.
N S - Manual pull NC non-det.,
filter screen
M O - Manual pull NC detent
M S - Manual pull NC detent,
filter screen
V O - Needle valve
V K - Needle valve, knob
X X - ‘P+T’ only
P O - Flange on manifold valve
assembly present (specify
separately)
Special and std circuits
available on request
- - 12 - 12Vdc
- - 24 - 24Vdc
- - 25 - 24Vac
- - 11 - 110Vac
- - 22 - 240Vac
- - XX - None
List of Sol. op. = Solenoid operated
abbreviation: NC = Normally closed
NO = Normally open
MO = Manual override
Flow control
F - Pressure comp.
flow control
(on lower) *
X - None
* (Specify lpm
separately)
Reservoirs
S series
A - 2 litre plastic
B - 3 litre plastic
C - 4 litre plastic
D - 5 litre plastic
E - 6 litre plastic
F - 7 litre plastic
H - 2 litre cyl. steel
J - 3 litre cyl. steel
K - 4 litre cyl. steel
L - 5 litre cyl. steel
M - 5 litre square steel
S - 6 litre cyl. steel
T - 7 litre square steel